
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:753
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
PROJECT UNDER SGSY
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Karnataka has submitted detailed project report under the Jute and Coir Technology
Demonstration Project under Swaranjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY) covering 41 works at an estimated cost of 60 crores for
upgradation; and 

(b) if so, the details of the present status of the said report?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Dose not arise in view of reply given in (a) above. 
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